 Danfoss 9/96
Flare / solder adaptor
type FSA
Introduction
With the flare / solder adaptor, type FSA, flare
connections can be easily and reliably changed
to solder connections.
The adaptor provides a method of joining that

Catalogue RK.00.H5.02 - Page 362
 Danfoss 9/96
Type designation
Flare / solder adaptor, type FSA
Example FSA 3  6 m
FSA 36m
Flare/solder adaptor
Flare nut in eighth of an inch
2 = 1/4 in. or 6 mm, 3 = 3/8 in. or 10 mm, 4 = 1/2 in. or 12 mm,
5 = 5/8 in. or 16 mm, 6 = 3/4 in.
Solder connection
2 = 1/4 in., 3 = 3/8 in., 4 = 1/2 in., 6 = 3/4 in.
6m = 6 mm, 10m = 10 mm, 12m = 12 mm, 16m = 16 mm or 5/8 in., 18m = 18 mm
Ordering Flare / solder adaptor set, 2 pcs.
Connection Code no. Connection  Code no.
Type flare × solder for Type flare × solder for
in. 2 pcs. mm 2 pcs.
FSA 22 1/4 × 1/4 023U8002 FSA 26m 1/4 × 6 023U8001
FSA 33 3/8 × 3/8 023U8004 FSA 310m 3/8 × 10 023U8003
FSA 44 1/2 × 1/2 023U8006 FSA 412m 1/2 × 12 023U8005
FSA 516m 5/8 × 5/8 023U8007 FSA 516m 5/8 × 16 023U8007
FSA 66 3/4 × 3/4 023U8010 FSA 618m 3/4 × 18 023U8009
Flare / solder adaptor set, 1 pc.
FSA 22 1/4 × 1/4 023U8012 FSA 26m 1/4  × 6 023U8011
FSA 32 3/8 × 1/4 023U8022 FSA 36m 3/8 × 6 023U8021
FSA 33 3/8 × 3/8 023U8014 FSA 310m 3/8 × 10 023U8013
FSA 44 1/2 × 1/2 023U8016 FSA 412m 1/2 × 12 023U8015
FSA 516m 5/8 × 5/8 023U8017 FSA 516m 5/8 × 16 023U8017
FSA 66 3/4 × 3/4 023U8020 FSA 618m 3/4 × 18 023U8019
Accessories
Copper seal Size Number in packing  Code no.
B2 - 4 spec. 1/4 in. / 6 mm 300 011L4025
B2 - 6 2/8 in. / 10 mm 300 011L4017
B2 - 8 1/2 in. / 12 mm 200 011L4018
B2 -10 5/8 in. / 16 mm 100 011L4019
B2 -12 3/4 in. / 18 mm 50 011L4020
Dimensions and weights
   Frost grooves
Connection
Flare
in.
Solder
ODF
Type Stamping
mm mm kg
L L1 Weight
FSA 22 1/4 1/4 in. 39 7 0.05
FSA 26m 1/4 6 mm 39 7 MM 0.05
FSA 32 3/8 1/4 in. 39 7 0.09
FSA 36m 3/8 6 mm 50 7 MM 0.09
FSA 33 3/8 3/8 in. 50 9 0.09
FSA 310m 3/8 10 mm 50 9 MM 0.09
FSA 44 1/2 1/2 in. 57 10 0.11
FSA 412m 1/2 12 mm 57 10 MM 0.11
FSA 516m 5/8   5/8 in. / 16 mm 57 12 MM 0.14
FSA 516 5/8 16 mm 57 14 MM 0.14
FSA 66 3/4 3/4 in. 68 14 0.28
FSA 618m 3/4 18 mm 68 14 MM 0.28
Marking
Connection Code no. Connection  Code no.